CHANGE ORDER

Department of Engineering Services City of Corpus Christi, Texas

CHANGE ORDER 5 FUNDING SOURCE: E11046 (AP-138) CONTRACT TIME: 365 days
Operating Department:  Aviation DATE: June 25,2013
Name of Project: Runway 17-35 Runway Extension/Displacement and Connecting Taxiway Project (11/05/2013)

Pinson Road Drainage Improvements and North General Aviation Apron Items (04/26/2013)
Runway and NAVAIDS Items (08/01/2013)
Contractor: Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay., Ltd., P.O. Box 9808, Corpus Christi, Texas 78469
CHANGE ORDER ADD
COSITEMS TOTALED $718,655.07
Total: $718,655.07
Why was this change necessary? If left off the plans and specifications, explain
These quantity and design changes were made at the direction of the FAA to comply with revised FAA design requirements.
How can similar changes be avoided in the future?
Unavoidable.
CONTRACT Pinson Rd & No. Runway &

G.A. Apron Item NAVAID Items

A. CONTRACT $12,841,419.06
B. TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS (including/current) $887,486.53
C: NEW CONTRACT $13,728.905.59
D. THIS CHANGE $718.655.07
E. PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE (B/A) 6.91%
F. ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE 11/5/2013 4/26/2013 8/1/2013
F. PREVIOUS ADDITIONAL TIME AUTHORIZED G 1575 0
G; ADDITIONAL TIME THIS CHANGE ORDER T O' 6 75
H. REVISED COMPLETION DATE 11/24/2013 5/18/2013 10/15/2013
J &ty Qﬂ
Project Manager \___~"
A‘g =
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, CONTRACTOR
By: Ml é/ 26/ % By:

Director ut‘Enginccring_Serviccs

APPRO%G/?G/t 3
. Operating Department

"‘—-—-——-—-’l

Dir. of Management & Budget

| /
W u%/‘fgal Department

Title: E a Xt h:\:f \al ! r
&

26\



BfD OPEN WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 31, 2011

DATE:

TABULATED BY: RCJ

Print/Modified Date: 06/25/2013

Contract

Price: $12.841,419.06
ADOITIONAL| SUBTOTAL | TOTALALL PERCENT | PREVIOUS | ADONL | TOTAL
CHANGE ROP NEW CONTRA | hange tmilat changes
Pl DESCRIPTION wu0 rrem fusat| P mc”:" QUANTITY | THIS CHANGE | CHANGE ol €T\ voraL |acowL Tme| Tiue mres | apowt W““'”"’;? o ey s b
___ORDER | ORDERS CHANGE | |__TIME
1 |cot hemm Totsied $3040515 | $30405.15 | $12871,82421 | o024% [ [} 0
2 |co2tems Totalsd sarar77 | sreze2s2 | s129mm7ie8 | o 0 0 0
3 |coa tams Totaled s4o684.14 | $127,037.08 | $12969,3%.12 | 1.00% 0 0 0
4 |CO4 ttems Totaled 54080440 | 516883148 | $13010,250.52 | 1.31% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoldabls
g [RedcetwQuniiyofBdlem3diom| gp | (¢ ssooo| (o) (52124000} $147.50148 | $1298901052 | 1.a5% 0 0 o FAA Directive Unavoidable
800 LF to 40 LF
5 |Edminate Bid hem 3.02 s02 | EA| s140000 @ sezonco)| s13n7eres | sizereztosz | toms [} 0 0 FAA Ditectve Unavoidable
5 "‘L;‘ Py Bor 6 Chain Unk Fence” (88 | ggy | 15 sT225 [ $8213.50 | $14400408 | s1298842402 | 1a2% 0 0 0 FAA Ditective Unsvcidabie
5 E;'_";g:;"’m"““"“" so4 | EA| s12%880 7 sa7ss20 | sis2s0108| s12sM2032 | 4% o 0 0 FAA Dirsctive Unavoitable
Add Pay ham *1Z Doubla Laa! Manual 3 5
L b s0s | EA| s1512.18 1 5151218 | $154312.32 | s12,998,73238 20% 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoidable
5 |Add Pay ftem "Wheel Stops® (4 EA) sos | EA| s1ieas 4 s47284 | S154787.08 | 1299620822 | 121% 0 0 0 FAA Diroctve Unavoidabla
5 Elimiénate Bid ftem 4.08 5.07 Ls {576.00 600 {545 600.00) $109,187.18 $12,950,606.22 0.85% o o 1] FAA Diractiva Unav oidable
5 |Esminate Bid fem 4.00 sos | EA 4700  2s0 si645000) 88273746 | $1283415622 | oT2% 0 0 0 FAA Diroctve Unavoidable
spe | oY $41.01 128 $524028 | So7.086.44 | $12,99940550 | o.78% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoidable
in s10 | UF sapa| 580 so77sec0 | suzs7esss| sizeerzonse | osen 0 0 0 FAA Ditactive Unavoxiabla
5 ?:':E';" Bam “Concrete Barmer Trans®iont”| ¢4y | 15| 5332458 1 $332458 | s128.100.42 | s12970.82848 | 1.01% ] 0 0 FAA Diroctive Unavoidable
[Increased the urst price of Bid ltem 5.03
LBl o hos ey 512 | Ls | s46.80056 ' s4650058 | $17500988 | 1301732904 | 137 0 0 0 FAA Directve Unavoidabla
Increased the unt prica of Bid ftem 5.10
R remopryibrcbdeatza 513 | 15| ssoo0c0 1 5500000 | $181,00008 | $13,02332008 | 1.42% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoidable
g [AddPayltem Traffic Reted Zx3%XPull | g4y | EA| s348450 1 §348450 | 518530448 | $13,028,813.54 | 1.44% 0 0 0 FAA Diractive Unavoidable
Boy wisoring Aeslet
5 g Pay Bam THAS2 Erbankmant® 140 | 1p | igy $14.84 440 $857260 | 519196808 [ $13,033,387.04 | 14 0 o 0 FAA Directive Unavokiable
Add Pay Hem "North Perimeter Rd
5 |Extorsionto New Localzer Shelter 516 | ts | s2a42800 1 52342600 | 521530508 | $13056815.04 | 188% 0 o 0 FAA Directve Unevoidable
|Locaion” (1 LS)
5 |Ebminate Bid lem 5.04 s17 | ts| sa70000 () sa70000)| 521060808 | $12,05211514 | 1ea% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoidable
5 |Eaminato Bid kem 6.08 518 | sy s32.00 04m) s177.416.08 | s13otmp3sis | 13m% 0 0 0 FAA Dirsctive Unavoidable
3 Py iom ™ Traffic ated 24373 Pl g
8 | o Eping At Gavanima Cover @ | 519 | EA| s4ac0co 2 s350000 | $12821808 | $13027835.44 | 1.45% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unsvoidable
5 2?; Pay Beom *PL152 Embankmenal (422 | co0n | oy 51703 | 1422 2421666 | $210432.74 | $13.051851.80 | 1.64% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoidable
Add Pay ltem "Hydromuilch, Seed, Lima
¥ [ond Forsioe phpescsty” (1860 8 521 | sy sts0| 1060 5270000 | 521322274 | $13054841.80 | 1.60% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoidabla
Increasa the unit price of Bid ltem 7.01 i
B oatn s 524.300.00 1118 522 | Ls| szo0000 1 s200000 | $21522274 | s13086641.80 | 1.8e% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoidabla
|incrense the urit price of Bid ltam 7.04
B e 30000% $57.300.00 523 | 15| s7.00000 1 sT00000 | s22222274 | st30e3satmn | 1T 0 0 0 FAA Diroctive Unavoldatie
| Increase the unit price of Bid Hem 7.05
s e w0 524 | EA| s2p00.00 3 s500000 | $228222.74 | s1aoessstsg | 17e% 0 0 0 FAA Directve Unaveidatie
Increase the Cty of Bid em 7.08 from 1ea
5 1o 4ea and Increase unit prics from 525 EA | S$24200.00 1 $2420000 | S252422.74 | $13,093.841.80 1.5T% o o 0 FAA Directve Unavoidable
17 000 00 8- 7 800 00
Reduce the Qty of Bid Izam 7.07 trom Sea
L 1o 2ea and Increase unit price from 528 EA | $531,300.00 (4] ($31.200.00)] $221,1Z2.74 | $13,062,541.80 1.72% 0 0 [1] FAA Directive Unavokdable
£11 100 0N ta £12 OO OO
[Increase unit price of Bid Item 7.08 from 00
§ e 10000k §14.100.00 527 | EA| s3.000. 5 $15,00000 | $208.12274 | s13,07754180 | 1.84% 0 0 0 FAA Directive Unavoidabla
5 :‘;;;‘:F‘"f ofid jtam 7.0 fom ACOAF |~ g on | 1p s82.00 2385 $3230000 | s2es51274 | $1300993180 | zosw 0 0 o FAA Dimactive Unavoidable
5 *[;"s"g Rom 7' 5CH 40 HOPE Pipe® 52 | LF $2.00 705 s150000 | s270.10274 | stamns21m0 | 290% 0 o 0 FAA Directive Unevoidable




Reduce the Qfy of Bid fiem 7.11 from — .
5 23051F 10 B481F 530 LF $5.30 {1.658) (58,7 526131004 | $12,102,729.10 203% FAA Directive Unavoicable
5 !“';;'“ Qtyof Bidem 7.12from 700t | oo, | | 20| 1075 s1224500 | s273sssoa | siniiasrato | 2 FAA Directive Unavoldable
5 Fininul. Bid hem 7.13 532 | F $6.40 s250000)| $270.895.04 | $13,112414.10 211% FAA Directive Unavoidable
Reducs the Cty cf Bid itern 7.14 from "
5 |ooatr io 200nF 533 | LF 52,80 $220,720.64 | $13,062,139.70 1.72% FAA Ditectve Unavoidable
Increass the Gty of Bid tem 7.15 from
B AR o STIAR 5M | WF s115| 4218 5485070 | $225.571.34 | $13,006,990.40 1.768% FAA Dirsctive Unavoidable
Reduce the Oty of Bid tem 7.18 from - (8355 50 1
5 |27870F 1o 28201 F 535 | WF $1.50 (237) (5355.50)| $225.215.84 | $12,086,834.90 T5% FAA Directiva Unavoidable
§  [inioasathe QlyolBdllem 7.17fomBea) 53 | EA| 5550000 2 51100000 | 23621584 | s130m763490 | 14w FAA Directive Unavoidable
g [remstadyotidmmniommies] sar | en] sawom 4 $17.600.00 | $253.815.84 | 1300523480 | 1.88% FAA Directive Unavoxdable
Incremse the Qty of Bid item 7.10 from Uni
L bt bt 538 | WF 53.40 180 $665.40 | 525448224 | $13,095901.30 1.98% FAA Dirsctive voidabla
Raduce the Gty of Bid ltem 7.20 from b 5230 072,053,
5 |a7500F 1o 1T380F 5% | LF sa40|  7.014 (523,847.60) 63484 | 313, a0 | tso% PAA Dlacive
] w' s L e T2 o s40 | LF s1.70 s5.17270)| s224.46194 | staeeszatce | 1.75% FAA Directive Unavoidable
Reduce the Qty cf Bid tem 7.22 from - mem
5 |i308AF 1o 170S0F 541 | LF $1.15 $200000)| $221,471.84 | $13,062,891.00 LI FAA Directive Unavoidabls
§  |Edminste Bid tem 7.23 542 | LF $1.00| (4404 (34.404.00)| $216,977.54 | $13,058,397.00 1.59% FAA Directive Unavoidable
5 ESminate Bid ltem 7.24 543 LF $1.00 (100} ($10000)] SAGATT.B4 | $13,058.297.00 1.69% FAA Directive Unaw oidabls
5 Increase the Qty of Bid ltem 7.25 544 LF Hao = $1.11320 | S217.061.14 | $13,059.41020 1.70% FAA Directive Unavoidable
§  |Reduce the Oty of Bid ltem 7.28 545 | EA $640.00 o] (55.760.00)] $212.231.04 | $13,053,850.20 1.65% FAA Directive Unarv oidabhe
(Add Pay femn BZAWG, 600V, THWN .
5 | able in duct" (11,089 541 | F 5233 | 11888 $27,654.77 | $239,885.91 | $13,081,304.87 18T% FAA Dirsctve Unavoidabla
Add Pay Hem “#8 AWG, 800V, THWN
5 cable in duet” (6,833 LF) 548 LF $1.8 658313 $13.103.37 | 525208028 | $13,094,408.34 1.9T% FAA Directive Unavoidable
i 2.: Pay Ham P-152 Embankment (1020 | .0 | oy 2375 1020 2422500 | $277.21428 | $13.418833.04 a0k FAA Ditactive PP
Add Pay Rtem "Hydromulch, Seed, Lime -
8 | Fortizes e pe 550 | sy $1.35| 3800 $5130.00 | $282,344.28 | $13,123,T63.34 2.20% FAA Directive Univ oidable
Increase the Unit Price of Bid liem 8.05
FAA cldabla
5 L st 300,00 b 556 S00.00 551 | Ls| $8000.00 1 S800000 | $288344.28 | $13,129,T63.34 119% Directive Unaw
Reduca Qty of Bid ltem 5.06 from 2ea 1o
5 [1ea end Incresse unit price from $7,000.00) 552 | EA | $6,200.00 m (5220000 $282,14428 | $13,123,563.34 220% FAA Directive Unavoidabla
Increasa the undl prica to Bid Nem 8.07
LI ioeis $11,100.00ea to §14,100.00 551 | EA| $2.000.00 5 $1500000 | 520714428 | §13,138,563.34 2.31% FAA Directve Unavoidable
§  |ENminate Bid em 8.08 554 | EA| $15800.00 @ (331,20000)| $285.944.28 | $13,107,363.34 207% FAA Directive Unavoidable
|Increass the Qty of Bid tem 8.08 from 2ea
§ |10 Jea and Increass the unit price from 555 | EA | $14,100.00 1 $14,10000 | 528004428 | §13,121,463.34 218% FAA Directive Unavoidable
11400 s12 0000
Reduca the Qty of 8id Item 8.10 from Jea
5 to 2ea and Increasa the unit price from 556 EA 511.084.00 m (S11,884.00)] S$28806028 | $13,1094T9.34 109% FAA Directive Unav cidable
|Increasa the Qty of Bid Mem 8.13 from
5 |12000F 1o 17TBLF 557 | LF $578.00 2 S47.478.00 | 831553828 | $13,156,957.34 Z46% FAM Directve Unavoidable
5 ‘:‘f?::"‘)"”“? ECH 40 HOPE Prpe” sss | LF s200| 177 $3558.00 | $319.09828 | $13,180,515.34 | 248% FAA Dirsctve Unavoidable
Reduce the Gty of Bid Itern 8.14 from oAl
5 |400nF o 3AF 559 | F $5.30 (3510.40)| $3MB.5TE.88 [ $13,159,905.84 248% FAMA Diractive Unavoldable
Reduce the Qty of Bid fem 8.1 from e
8 |oasnFio 41880F 580 | LF $6.20 (57 040.40)|  §311.527.48 | $13,152.848.54 243% FAA Directve Unavoidable
Reduce the Gty of Bid tem 8.16 from 181120 F
- 8 TOOLF 10 41TLF 561 LF $6.40 (283 $1.811.20)] $309,71628 | $13,151,138.34 241% FAA Dirsctive Unavoidable
Increase the Qty of Bid ltem 8,17 from
5 | {OOLF to 440LF 562 | LF $8.60 40 $352.00 | $310,088.28 | $13,151,437.34 1% FAA Directive Unavoidable
L‘“sﬂ"“ the Gy ofBidltemB.18 fom Sea| ¢ oy | g |  gs.50000 1 $5500.00 | $315568.28 | §13,156,967.34 248% FAA Directive Unavoidable
5 L“;‘m‘" theQtyotBidfemB.totom7es] cof | Ea | 5440000 3 $1320000 | s32a78828 | $13,170,187.34 | 2.56% FAA Directve Unavoidatie
Reduce the Qty of Bid ltern 8.20 from o - .
5 (1,828 21720
SO0 10 4OTALF 585 | LF $1.15 g 82,21 $326,551.08 | $13,167,970.14 2.54% FAA Dirsctive Unavoidable
Increase the Oty of Bid Item 8.21 from
_______{__ 14GIF 1o 1STILF se8 | LF $1.50 78 $117.00 | s326.068.08 | $13,168,087.14 | 2854% FAA Directive Unavoldable
Increase the Oty of Bid Item B.22 from 7
| *  liosarwaoenr i | = s340| 1001 513007148 | s13am40084 | 28m% FAA irective vl
] Efiminate Hid tem 8,23 568 LF $4.00 $300,80868 | $13,142,227.74 4% FAA Dirsctve Unavoidable
. ——
5§ |Ekminate B nem 8.24 580 LF $2.30 (4,048) (58.310.40)| $291,480.28 | $13,132917.34 1IT% FAA Diractive Unavoidable
Reduce thy o
R mm csshr s il 0 $1.70 1.834) (52.777.60)|  $288,720.48 | $13,130,139.54 2.25% FAA Directve Unavoldable
SR -




st L L] wis ESORIILTIS | CTWYINNS | LomseRnLs OFTVLIOL SWLI§ 0D

s St 0 W | s o pomposny sins moomor]
EpoARUn AR YYd o ] ] iy E5'SO6'STL'CLS | ESBeY 0SS L9¥ZiT0TS £ LEPITLIOS | OW 185 (mpuoy o) peayeag heg we kad pey §
spqEploseUn SAR2AI] VY4 a 1] Q wre's es'ogs'sze'tls | ZElec'sess | ovliZTITS 14 SIS | on 58S ﬂiiiﬂu“‘ﬁﬁ-_ﬁ 5
E{qEpOARUN SAgaang vv'd o a 1] %oo'e I9'c05'c0C’CLS | OvYe0zIors REITL'CES ] B8°LELTES k-1l ¥a's 1) eounmony prng e, wey kag m“_ ]
SfqeploARUn SARRI] VY4 o ] L] LT YOLLL'BOT'CLS | BYTSTEOCS | 0OZOYIS €9 [ v ] Eal s (P10 DA) DSHD.E T, W hlfh.ﬂﬂﬁ §
siqEpoARUn ongenq Yyd 0 0 0 wwr | vwrorsornis | esvewsecs (oo voscs) s | oavs a| s e ook g .
SiqeproATUn 0ATIII0 YY'd 0 Q 1] WeT R0’ LIzl | eTERSERCS |00 {oog) L1 A s ¥O'0) WaY| pig SIRURLES ]
srepraneun snen] VY4 o 0 0 werz | wesrnzns |ecerzoes o s  |swis | oss s
GEROARLN SapPd VY4 a Q 0 NETT TERCTIZ'EIS | FTEDE'0LLS O¥' 158 aes) oCss a1 B35 way FooL wey g jo AD ey enpay §
EHEpo AR eapang vv'd [+] Q ] WNIT YUSCT'SIT'TIS | RLOTFTLES | OUWLLMS (-] fayai AS WS I.S.._ﬁrnsow ‘oo, wa ked poy 5
sxqepromun anand v 0 0 o %osT | rotos'niznis |esieozies | zzesisis wz  [rsess | By | Gl aeeaasaned )
BEERIoARUN BRI VY4 o a Q WOIT ITT'RIL'TLS | ST ests 442 bat-ra STIS a1 oe's NAMHL ‘ADOS %ﬂ—‘aﬂ“&ﬂ §
siqepaABUn anpang wvd 0 0 0 wsrz | meswvsitis | oosevoss | owesr'es voi's  |oLis n| s i _W_.._._.Q._.M a2
HgepioARUn OARUK] VY4 o 1] [ YET TesCo'eRi'ls | sT LS [losTious) {osi'al SIS E1l s 808 W prg SIRuRLTS 5
HGEpoARUn SARAIT VY a o o WL TIR0L'CBL'CLS | B2°689°15ES 09'0LR"LS 55 or'es I s waiy §o' weil ﬂnk\”_.ﬂmﬂﬁn!nu—_ﬁﬂ_ §
WGEROARLN oNPRNT VY4 ] o ] WILT TOTCT'MEL'CAS | DETLEEYES 00°008'8% (4 00°00Y' ¥ va Z8's woy ol yo'a Woi A 10 KD ey .'J“.1hx—“_ §
oxqEproALUn e Yy 0 ) ) wwz | zozovzaimis |oszouves | oavces 2z |siis n| ws ROOTIN .. 1.3 doicdc
SGERIOARUN NPT VY 0 o ] WETT TTIAL'IRVCLS | BLRICOMS | 0O'SIETS 55 0T'ss Eal oe's woy 208 wey 3&“&“0«“.—-— Mi.___.mw._cﬂ_ 5
HaEpoARUN argrR] VY a o ] WEIT ITLTRLIGLS | B5TSrices BIMITIS ol es'Ls AS ars Ftﬁw.ﬁw.gﬂ&ﬁ E-“—.E&ﬂ 5
SgEEOATI areng Y4 o [} 0 %IST OIS OLLCLS | BELSLSCTS oF'Y0) 'S (] - 5=at A2 s 06%) JusioRqrg 25)-d, we ke mbd_u 5
SGEPIoARUN oAPeN] VY4 ] o ] WYy YSTEY'ISI'CIS | SYESOTICS | OOROL'ES o'l 58S 41 s NAHL 'AD09 ﬂ.ﬁqﬂﬂ-“.u H“&H §
SqEpISARUN Sagren] Yv'd [ ] ] T YSRISTYL'CLS | BYSSATOCS | OTREYILS (9114 or'es Fal s NANHL 'ADO9 .ﬂnh“ “; “‘L“&ﬁ g
SHGERIo AR SAPRI] VY a ] 4] waTT oORv'ICLCLS | BTL9v08TS  |(oooaL'ss 8 oooves ¥3 SL'S wai 0g@ Way pig o KD ey eanpey g
siqeposun aNPANa Y4 0 o 0 wier | seosici'as |ezizzesss | ooaszs wmz  |oous n | e TN L L R
siqeproraun anpana Y4 o 0 0 woer | seoczeas |ezisesezs [(ooeanis) waot) | oois 5| ees R A ] §
SIGERIDABUn sARena Yyd o [ ] WNICT YOUSY'RCLCIS | BTLEOU6ZS  |loounsEs) loet'z) L% a4 Tl's LT'0 Way) pg epeuRLEg 5
siqepiansun) PRI VY 0 0 0 weer | veesiisiis |szvieses | ostso'lls wis  |stis | s o Lol ] [




